

ST 05 (7) 14
SC 127/2014

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 41 dated 05.01.2023

Today is the date fixed for evidence of C.S.W. 1 and 2.

Sole accused on C.B. is present along with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused has drawn attention of this Court that this Court vide order no. 30 dated 28.01.2021 issued W.W.A of Rs. 1000/- each against C.S.W. 1 and C.S.W. 2. The subsequent orders have no reflection about the fate of said W.W.A.

Ld. Advocate prays for issuance of fresh W.W.A against C.S.W. 1 and C.S.W. 2.

The submission advanced from the side of the accused person runs in consonance with the materials on record.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge has no objection in adhering to the prayer of the accused person.

Considered.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances and for early disposal of the matter, issue fresh W.W.A. of Rs. 1000/- against C.S.W. 1 and 2 by recalling earlier W.W.A.

Let a copy of this order and the W.W.A. be at once sent to concerned O.C for strict compliance.

Fix **13.02.2022** for E.R. of W.W.A and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
WB00815