

S.T. No. 05(7)14
S.C. 127/2014

Present: Sharmistha Ghosh, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 45 dated 13.09.2023

Today is the date fixed for E.R. of W.W.A and evidence.

No E.R. of W.W.A. has yet been received.

Till date no N.E.R. is also received.

It appears that W.W.A. was issued vide order no. 30 dated 28.01.2021 this Court issued W.W.A of Rs. 1000/- against C.S.W no. 1 and C.S.W. no. 2.

Therefore, it is clear violation of the Rule 65 of Criminal Rules and Order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

It appears from the case record that the Officer-in-charge, Balarampur P.S. has violated the Court's order repeatedly. It is a case under Section 498/493/376 of the I.P.C. which is pending since 2014. The C.S.W. 1 is the complainant-cum-V.G. and C.S.W. 2 is the mother of the complainant-cum-V.G. and therefore, they are the vital witnesses of this case.

Hence, O.C. Balarampur P.S. is directed to appear personally before this Court to explain in this regard on the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C., Balarampur P.S. at once for his compliance.

Fix 04.10.2023 for personal appearance of O.C., Balarampur P.S.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

