

Present : Sri Somak Das,  
Additional Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.  
**S.C 127/2014**

Order No. 67 dated 03.12.2025

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files a hazira along with one witness namely Dr.  
Krishnendu Mondal

He is examined, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-2(CSW- 6).

During the examination requisition, emergency ticket and report are marked  
as Exbt. P1 series.

No other witness is present.

To date i.e. 04.12.2025 for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

